



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL NEIGHBORHOOD PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS PHASE I</b>						<b>BID NO: 2019-455</b>					
<b>BID DATE: MAY 29, 2019</b>						<b>DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT</b>					
						<b>DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.</b>		<b>DOUBLE H CONTRACTING INC.</b>		<b>MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC</b>	
						<b>EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3</b>		<b>EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3</b>		<b>EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3</b>	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APX. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									
<b>BASE BID I UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-548</b>											
1.	100 6002		STA	57.4	PREPARING ROW	\$500.00	\$28,700.00	\$650.00	\$37,310.00	\$750.00	\$43,050.00
2.	104 6017		SY	2,015	REMOVING CONC (DRIVEWAYS)	\$8.00	\$16,120.00	\$20.25	\$40,803.75	\$15.00	\$30,225.00
3.	104 6029		LF	1,611	REMOVING CONC (CURB OR CURB & GUTTER)	\$3.00	\$4,833.00	\$8.00	\$12,888.00	\$6.00	\$9,666.00
4.	104 6036		SY	4,242	REMOVING CONC (SIDEWALK OR RAMP)	\$9.00	\$38,178.00	\$20.00	\$84,840.00	\$13.00	\$55,146.00
5.	105 6002		SY	787	REMOVING STAB BASE AND ASPH PAV (2")	\$13.00	\$10,231.00	\$22.50	\$17,707.50	\$9.00	\$7,083.00
6.	110 6003		CY	50	EXCAVATION (SPECIAL)	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
7.	275 6001		TON	60.25	CEMENT	\$450.00	\$27,112.50	\$225.00	\$13,556.25	\$324.00	\$19,521.00
8.	<b>LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY</b>										
9.	275 6002		SY	1,309	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL) (6")	\$38.00	\$49,742.00	\$5.00	\$6,545.00	\$12.00	\$15,708.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 5/31/19



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



<b>BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL NEIGHBORHOOD PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS PHASE I</b>						<b>BID NO: 2019-455</b>					
<b>BID DATE: MAY 29, 2019</b>						<b>DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT</b>					
						<b>DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC.</b>		<b>DOUBLE H CONTRACTING INC.</b>		<b>MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC</b>	
						EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3	
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APX. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM-NO.	S.P. NO.									
<b>BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-548</b>											
10.	275 6005		SY	1,192	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL) (12")	\$67.00	\$79,864.00	\$7.00	\$8,344.00	\$16.00	\$19,072.00
11.	275 6011		SY	1,635	CEMENT TREAT (EXIST MATL) (8")	\$43.00	\$70,305.00	\$6.00	\$9,810.00	\$15.00	\$24,525.00
12.	310 6006		GAL	97	PRIME COAT (CSS-1H)	\$20.00	\$1,940.00	\$10.00	\$970.00	\$12.00	\$1,164.00
13.	340 6034		TON	70.36	D-GR HMA(SQ) TYC PG64-22	\$240.00	\$16,886.40	\$600.00	\$42,216.00	\$125.00	\$8,795.00
14.	401 6001		CY	110	FLOWABLE BACKFILL	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00	\$118.00	\$12,980.00
15.	450 6048		LF	25	RAIL (HANDRAIL)(TY B)	\$325.00	\$8,125.00	\$250.00	\$6,250.00	\$185.00	\$4,625.00
16.	500 6001		LS	1	MOBILIZATION	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$95,000.00	\$41,503.00	\$41,503.00
17.	502 6001		MO	8	BARRICADES, SIGNS AND TRAFFIC HANDLING	\$5,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$16,600.00	\$132,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00
18.	506 6020		SY	416	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (INSTALL) (TY 1)	\$7.00	\$2,912.00	\$45.00	\$18,720.00	\$28.00	\$11,648.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 5/31/19



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL NEIGHBORHOOD PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS PHASE I**

**BID NO: 2019-455**

**BID DATE: MAY 29, 2019**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	DOUBLE H CONTRACTING INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APX. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM- NO.	S.P. NO.									

**BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE  
TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-548**

19.	506 6024		SY	416	CONSTRUCTION EXITS (REMOVE)	\$7.00	\$2,912.00	\$25.00	\$10,400.00	\$8.00	\$3,328.00
20.	506 6047		LF	70	TEMP SDMT CONT FENCE (INLET PROTECTION)	\$9.00	\$630.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00
21.	529 6008		LF	1,066	CONC CURB & GUTTER (TY II)	\$18.00	\$19,188.00 CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$14,188.00	\$65.00	\$69,290.00	\$19.00	\$20,254.00
22.	529 6014		LF	54	CONC CURB (MOD) (TYPE I)	\$19.00	\$1,026.00	\$75.00	\$4,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,620.00
23.	529 6036		LF	45	CONCRETE CURB (SPECIAL)	\$19.00	\$855.00	\$75.00	\$3,375.00	\$38.00	\$1,710.00
24.	530 6004		SY	2,489	DRIVEWAYS (CONC)	\$70.00	\$174,230.00	\$65.00	\$161,785.00	\$67.00	\$166,763.00
25.	531 6001		SY	4,136	CONC SIDEWALKS (4")	\$47.00	\$194,392.00	\$40.00	\$165,440.00	\$54.00	\$223,344.00
26.	531 6024		SY	520	CURB RAMPS (TY 7)	\$86.00	\$44,720.00	\$145.00	\$75,400.00	\$96.00	\$49,920.00

Approved By:     /s/      
Date: 5/31/19



## CITY OF EL PASO BID TABULATION FORM



**BID TITLE: CHAMIZAL NEIGHBORHOOD PEDESTRIAN ENHANCEMENTS PHASE I**

**BID NO: 2019-455**

**BID DATE: MAY 29, 2019**

**DEPARTMENT: CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT**

					DEL MAR CONTRACTING, INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 1 OF 3	DOUBLE H CONTRACTING INC. EL PASO, TX BIDDER 2 OF 3		MARTINEZ BROS CONTRACTORS, LLC EL PASO, TX BIDDER 3 OF 3			
NO.	ITEM-CODE		UNIT	APX. QTY.	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
	ITEM- NO.	S.P. NO.									
<b>BASE BID UNIT PRICE SCHEDULE</b>											
<b>TXDOT CSJ: 0924-06-548</b>											
27.	644 6001		EA	20	IN SM RD SN SUP&AM TY10BWG(1)SA(P)	\$500.00	\$10,000.00	\$400.00	\$8,000.00	\$850.00	\$17,000.00
28.	644 6076		EA	20	REMOVE SM RD SN SUP&AM	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00
29.	7049 6064		EA	27	ADJUST WATER VALVE BOX	\$200.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$6,750.00	\$275.00	\$7,425.00
<b>SUM TOTAL BASE BID; Items 1 - 29:</b>						<b>\$914,301.90</b>		<b>\$1,067,200.50</b>		<b>\$853,775.00</b>	
						<b>CONTRACTOR'S PRICE: \$919,301.90</b>					
<b>AMENDMENT ACKNOWLEDGED:</b>						YES		YES		YES	
<b>BID BOND SUBMITTED</b>						YES		YES		YES	

Approved By:   /s/    
Date:   5/31/19